Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA						
			me		Execution Date		
Neil Fergus Buchan					06/24/2004		
Joseph Paul Fakult			06/24/2004				
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA						
Name:	Goodrich Co	Goodrich Control Systems Limited					
Street Address:	Stratford Roa						
City:	Solihull						
State/Country:	UNITED KIN	IGDOM					
Postal Code:	B90 4LA						
PROPERTY NUMB			Number				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number	и Туре	108762					
Property Application Number	r Type er:	108762					
Property Application Numbe	r Type er:	108762					
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	r Type er: CE DATA (414)27	71-5770	53				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	r Type er: CE DATA (414)27 <i>ill be sent via US</i>	71-5770 S Mail whe					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	r Type er: CE DATA (414)27 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 414-27	71-5770 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 1-7590	53 on the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	v Type er: CE DATA (414)27 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 414-27 barbj@	71-5770 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 1-7590 andruslay	53 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful v.com				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	r Type er: CE DATA (414)27 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 414-27 barbj@ me: Andrus	71-5770 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 1-7590 andruslav	53 on the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	r Type er: CE DATA (414)27 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 414-27 barbj@ me: Andrus	71-5770 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 1-7590 andruslav , Sceales st Wiscor	53 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful v.com , Starke & Sawall, LLP				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r Type er: CE DATA (414)27 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 414-27 barbj@ me: Andrus 100 Ea Suite 1	1-5770 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 1-7590 andruslav , Sceales st Wiscor 100	53 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful v.com , Starke & Sawall, LLP				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	v Type er: CE DATA (414)27 vill be sent via US 414-27 barbj@ me: Andrus 100 Ea: Suite 1 Milwaul	71-5770 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 1-7590 andruslav , Sceales st Wiscor 100 kee, WIS	53 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful v.com , Starke & Sawall, LLP sin Avenue				

United States of America A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS,

Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

(1) Neil Fergus BUCHAN of 76 Bryants Acre, Wendover, Buckinghamshire HP22 6LA, United Kingdom

(2) Joseph Paul FAKULT of 29156 Chardon Road, Willoughby Hills, Ohio 44092, United States of America

- (3)
- (4)
- (5)
- (6)

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:-

ROTOR ASSEMBLY FOR DYNAMO ELECTRIC MACHINES

for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on $J_{une} 24$, 2004 under Serial No. 10/876, 253

AND WHEREAS

GOODRICH CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED OF STRATFORD ROAD, SHIRLEY, SOLIHULL B90 4LA, ENGLAND

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on $22 \cdot 29$ day of τ_{VLY} 2004 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this

24 day of JULY

2004

WITNESSES:

INVENTOR(S):

(1) Neil Fergus BUCHAN

(2) Joseph Paul FAKULT

New Buchan Joseph Paul Jakult

PATENT REEL: 015070 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 09/02/2004